Toronto
s District
Board

t Sb Toronto International Student Programs
— .ON.Ca Fee Schedule: 2018 - 2019

FEE AND HEALTH INSURANCE

APPLICATION FEE:
$250.00 CAD NON-REFUNDABLE

TUITION FEE:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS (JK - 8)
Full Year $13,000.00 CAD September to June February to January

Half Year $ 6,500.00 CAD September to January February to June
SECONDARY SCHOOLS (GRADES 9 - 12)
Full Year $14,500.00 CAD September to June February to January max. 8 courses

One Semester $ 7,250.00 CAD September to January February to June max. 4 courses

e Detailed payment instructions available at www.studytoronto.ca.

e Tuition Fee is to be made payable to the Toronto District School Board by certified cheque, bank draft, money order in
Canadian currency or through wire transfer. Please add $40.00 CDN bank service charge if you’re paying by wire
transfer.

¢ Health Insurance is included in the tuition fee. Comprehensive health insurance is mandatory in Ontario and every
international student must have this coverage while studying in Toronto.

REFUND POLICY FOR TUITION FEE

e Afull tuition fee refund, less the administration fee (CAD$500.00), will be granted if Citizenship and Immigration Canada
does not issue the Study Permit. To obtain a refund, the student must provide:

Copy of the Letter of Rejection from Citizenship and Immigration Canada

Copy of the TDSB Official Letter of Acceptance

Copy of the original receipt of tuition payment

A written refund request by the parent with signature including the name and address of the cheque recipient.
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e There will be no refund of the tuition fee in the following circumstances:

- if the student chooses to withdraw for reasons other than the Study Permit has been denied by Citizenship and
Immigration Canada

- if the student is found in violation of school regulations and asked to withdraw from the school

- if false medical information was given and conditions were not disclosed

¢ Inthe event that the student’s immigration status changes during the school year, the parent of the student is to contact
the International Students and Admissions Office immediately.
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